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2021 OSSAA State Cross Country Meet
Edmond Santa Fe

- 10/30/202110/30/2021

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 9 GIRLS High Schoo 2MI Run  4A

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/MI
1 CASCIA HALL HIGH SCH 76 6-13-14-16-27 28-39 1:04:15 0:5612:51.026:25.51
2 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HI 124 2-7-22-45-48 70-81 1:05:17 1:4513:03.436:31.71
3 BYNG HIGH SCHOOL 144 3-19-38-40-44 57-71 1:06:34 1:2413:18.766:39.38
4 OKLAHOMA (OCS HS) CH 149 12-15-25-43-54 73-75 1:06:30 1:1213:18.086:39.04
5 MADILL HIGH SCHOOL 206 10-29-51-55-61 85-86 1:07:49 1:2413:33.856:46.92
6 METRO CHRISTIAN ACAD 220 31-32-46-53-58 96 1:08:43 0:2413:44.596:52.29
7 KINGFISHER HIGH SCHO 222 23-36-41-56-66 72-93 1:08:39 0:5213:43.776:51.88
8 POTEAU HIGH SCHOOL 245 11-26-52-74-82 104-110 1:08:35 1:5113:43.086:51.54
9 COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN 260 4-18-37-77-124 137 1:09:06 3:1713:49.236:54.61
10 ANADARKO HIGH SCHOOL 280 21-47-64-65-83 121-131 1:09:32 1:2513:54.346:57.17
11 PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 296 5-9-60-108-114 118-119 1:09:22 2:4613:52.326:56.16
12 CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 310 8-24-35-120-123 132-139 1:10:36 3:0714:07.167:03.58
13 TUTTLE HIGH SCHOOL 330 1-33-42-126-128 133-138 1:10:54 3:4414:10.717:05.35
14 PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 340 20-59-69-80-112 115-143 1:10:45 2:1014:08.997:04.49
15 WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL 379 49-62-78-88-102 125-141 1:11:59 1:1214:23.867:11.93
16 PERKINS-TRYON HIGH S 380 50-67-84-87-92 127-140 1:11:57 0:5714:23.427:11.71
17 VERDIGRIS HIGH SCHOO 386 17-79-94-97-99 109-142 1:12:08 1:5814:25.597:12.79
18 SULPHUR HIGH SCHOOL 408 34-68-95-105-106 111-130 1:12:46 1:2714:33.187:16.59
19 SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 473 30-89-91-129-134 144-145 1:14:50 2:2814:58.037:29.01
20 BERRYHILL HIGH SCHOO 484 63-100-101-107-113 116-122 1:14:20 1:0914:51.937:25.96
21 BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 484 76-90-98-103-117 135-136 1:14:27 1:0714:53.357:26.67

OVERALL SCORE BIB
PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON
AVG/MI

729 Madi Surber TUTTLE HIGH SCHOOL 12:01.8111 121 6:00.90
461 Gabriella Degeorge LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HI 12:03.4312 122 6:01.71
190 Cadence Carlos BYNG HIGH SCHOOL 12:22.2213 103 6:11.11
289 Haley Smith COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN 12:23.1714 124 6:11.58
588 Isabella Gutierrez PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 12:28.4615 95 6:14.23
228 Megan Mullen CASCIA HALL HIGH SCH 12:28.7616 116 6:14.38
466 Baylee Woodrich LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HI 12:30.7127 97 6:15.35
198 Cora Lane CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 12:32.2218 108 6:16.11
592 Kenzi Readnour PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 12:33.2929 99 6:16.64
483 Isabel Sanchez MADILL HIGH SCHOOL 12:34.52110 1210 6:17.26

616 Zoe Nesbitt POTEAU HIGH SCHOOL 12:37.48111 1211 6:18.74
575 Lucy Webb OKLAHOMA (OCS HS) CH 12:40.71112 1012 6:20.35
224 Abie Dukelow CASCIA HALL HIGH SCH 12:44.80213 1113 6:22.40
225 Avery Gonzales CASCIA HALL HIGH SCH 12:47.04314 1214 6:23.52
571 Ayden Kearney OKLAHOMA (OCS HS) CH 12:48.50215 1215 6:24.25
227 Shea Jackson CASCIA HALL HIGH SCH 12:48.81416 1016 6:24.40
1532 Amaya Grant CUSHING HIGH SCHOOL 12:49.2111017 6:24.60
786 Ana Arrieta WEATHERFORD HIGH SCH 12:50.3311218 6:25.16
738 Jaycee Adkins VERDIGRIS HIGH SCHOO 12:59.28117 1019 6:29.64
284 Kendal Gilleland COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN 13:00.97218 1120 6:30.48

189 Brylee Baird BYNG HIGH SCHOOL 13:01.27219 1021 6:30.63
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613 Scarlett Williams PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 13:01.57120 1122 6:30.78
119 Elizabeth Saldana ANADARKO HIGH SCHOOL 13:03.69121 1223 6:31.84
181 Kaylee Campbell BRIDGE CREEK HIGH SC 13:05.4911124 6:32.74
463 Lucy George LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HI 13:07.08322 1225 6:33.54
430 Katon Lunsford KINGFISHER HIGH SCHO 13:14.75123 1226 6:37.37
199 Amidat Olokunola CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 13:16.39224 927 6:38.19
573 Abby Nesselrode OKLAHOMA (OCS HS) CH 13:22.00325 1128 6:41.00
615 Ashly Johnson POTEAU HIGH SCHOOL 13:22.95226 1029 6:41.47
226 Julia Hulver CASCIA HALL HIGH SCH 13:25.73527 930 6:42.86

648 Leah Choate SEMINOLE HIGH SCHOOL 13:28.0111031 6:44.00
223 Sydney Cuttler CASCIA HALL HIGH SCH 13:29.36628 1032 6:44.68
479 Korlee CunninghamMartin MADILL HIGH SCHOOL 13:30.34229 1033 6:45.17
658 Tegan Althouse SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 13:31.04130 934 6:45.52
510 Laura Storms METRO CHRISTIAN ACAD 13:31.77131 1035 6:45.88
506 Becca Haveman METRO CHRISTIAN ACAD 13:33.95232 1036 6:46.97
728 Alexandra Rehl TUTTLE HIGH SCHOOL 13:35.73233 1037 6:47.86
701 Carlee Cole SULPHUR HIGH SCHOOL 13:37.34134 1238 6:48.67
200 Madison Radke CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 13:37.98335 1239 6:48.99
434 Ally Stephenson KINGFISHER HIGH SCHO 13:39.10236 1240 6:49.55

286 Alison Horstkoetter COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN 13:39.92337 941 6:49.96
191 Rosie Coleman BYNG HIGH SCHOOL 13:41.22338 1242 6:50.61
229 Kate Warthan CASCIA HALL HIGH SCH 13:41.92739 1143 6:50.96
194 Deesa Neely BYNG HIGH SCHOOL 13:42.72440 1244 6:51.36
432 Chesni Newkirk KINGFISHER HIGH SCHO 13:43.91341 1045 6:51.95
725 Ava Miller TUTTLE HIGH SCHOOL 13:45.20342 1046 6:52.60
576 Evie Winton OKLAHOMA (OCS HS) CH 13:45.90443 1047 6:52.95
192 Olivia Colombe BYNG HIGH SCHOOL 13:46.38544 1248 6:53.19
462 Sierra Dillingham LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HI 13:47.34445 1049 6:53.67
509 Caroline Stewart METRO CHRISTIAN ACAD 13:47.90346 1150 6:53.95

120 Leyla Saldana ANADARKO HIGH SCHOOL 13:48.24247 1051 6:54.12
465 Kaitlin Richerson LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HI 13:48.60548 1152 6:54.30
751 Joci Bryant WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL 13:49.63149 1153 6:54.81
598 Hannah Williams PERKINS-TRYON HIGH S 13:51.17150 1154 6:55.58
478 Yvette Ariciaga MADILL HIGH SCHOOL 13:51.61351 955 6:55.80
617 Alexe Pickle POTEAU HIGH SCHOOL 13:51.95352 956 6:55.97
507 Paige Reece METRO CHRISTIAN ACAD 13:52.85453 957 6:56.42
572 Nina Lombardo OKLAHOMA (OCS HS) CH 13:53.32554 958 6:56.66
484 Joslyn Stumblingbear MADILL HIGH SCHOOL 13:53.62455 1259 6:56.81
433 Liberty Starr KINGFISHER HIGH SCHO 13:53.90456 960 6:56.95

195 Kylee Smith BYNG HIGH SCHOOL 13:54.68657 1261 6:57.34
505 Clara Decker METRO CHRISTIAN ACAD 13:56.49558 962 6:58.24
607 Peyton Bamburg PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 13:57.32259 963 6:58.66
563 Kaleigh Strange NORTH ROCK CREEK HIG 13:57.971964 6:58.98
591 Keira Readnour PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 13:58.70360 965 6:59.35
480 Kaytleigh Davis MADILL HIGH SCHOOL 13:59.16561 966 6:59.58
756 Jillian Strange WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL 14:02.31262 1267 7:01.15
138 Abigal Panak BERRYHILL HIGH SCHOO 14:02.83163 968 7:01.41
116 Kendal Hamilton ANADARKO HIGH SCHOOL 14:03.88364 1069 7:01.94
117 Kynslie Hunter ANADARKO HIGH SCHOOL 14:06.26465 970 7:03.13
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431 Jacee Mueggenborg KINGFISHER HIGH SCHO 14:07.19566 1271 7:03.59
596 Arrianna Coyner PERKINS-TRYON HIGH S 14:08.38267 1272 7:04.19
707 Daityn Webb SULPHUR HIGH SCHOOL 14:08.71268 1173 7:04.35
611 Chasity Pruitt PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 14:09.70369 974 7:04.85
464 Kate Posey LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HI 14:10.34670 1075 7:05.17
193 Kaylee Deangelis BYNG HIGH SCHOOL 14:10.70771 1276 7:05.35
351 Sophie Ellis FT GIBSON HIGH SCHOO 14:12.2011177 7:06.10
429 Emmy Lunsford KINGFISHER HIGH SCHO 14:13.25672 1078 7:06.62
574 Abby Webb OKLAHOMA (OCS HS) CH 14:13.85673 1079 7:06.92
614 Mackenzie Chavez POTEAU HIGH SCHOOL 14:14.52474 1280 7:07.26

570 Elizabeth Brooks OKLAHOMA (OCS HS) CH 14:15.06775 1281 7:07.53
173 Hope Rhoads BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 14:16.45176 1182 7:08.22
287 Bethany Jeffries COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN 14:21.09477 1083 7:10.54
180 Mattie Adams BRIDGE CREEK HIGH SC 14:23.1721184 7:11.58
757 Maggie Wheeler WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL 14:23.73378 1085 7:11.86
742 Zoe Stout VERDIGRIS HIGH SCHOO 14:24.31279 1086 7:12.15
609 Alli Mcadams PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 14:24.75480 1287 7:12.37
485 Ruby Shasteen MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL 14:25.5011088 7:12.75
460 Breanna Allen LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HI 14:27.02781 1089 7:13.51
383 Anna Melega HOLLAND HALL HIGH SC 14:28.2611290 7:14.13

618 Payton Stover POTEAU HIGH SCHOOL 14:28.52582 1191 7:14.26
121 Carmalita Smith ANADARKO HIGH SCHOOL 14:29.65583 1292 7:14.82
593 Kinley Anglin PERKINS-TRYON HIGH S 14:30.13384 1093 7:15.06
301 Toni Leverich CUSHING HIGH SCHOOL 14:31.7921294 7:15.89
482 Nathali Ibarra MADILL HIGH SCHOOL 14:32.23685 1295 7:16.11
649 Gloria Deatherage SEMINOLE HIGH SCHOOL 14:34.8221096 7:17.41
481 Kaia Henry MADILL HIGH SCHOOL 14:38.41786 997 7:19.20
595 Jaelin Cox PERKINS-TRYON HIGH S 14:38.98487 1098 7:19.49
384 Ava Ohara HOLLAND HALL HIGH SC 14:39.3221299 7:19.66
754 Mia Harris WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL 14:41.81488 9100 7:20.90

661 Ashley Myers SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 14:45.27289 12101 7:22.63
171 Alex Price BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 14:46.06290 9102 7:23.03
662 Jessica Myers SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 14:47.21391 9103 7:23.60
599 Karmyn Windiate PERKINS-TRYON HIGH S 14:48.44592 11104 7:24.22
428 Zaylynn Lopez KINGFISHER HIGH SCHO 14:49.33793 10105 7:24.66
469 Mollee Thilges LOCUST GROVE HIGH SC 14:49.91112106 7:24.95
739 Abigail Bell VERDIGRIS HIGH SCHOO 14:50.92394 12107 7:25.46
706 Abby Salters SULPHUR HIGH SCHOOL 14:51.88395 11108 7:25.94
508 Linden Row METRO CHRISTIAN ACAD 14:53.23696 9109 7:26.61
741 Kristin Stanelle VERDIGRIS HIGH SCHOO 14:55.39497 12110 7:27.69

172 Ashley Ramirez BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 14:57.74398 11111 7:28.87
737 Riley Abel VERDIGRIS HIGH SCHOO 14:58.06599 10112 7:29.03
140 Miley Simpson BERRYHILL HIGH SCHOO 14:58.342100 9113 7:29.17
143 Tabitha Sparks BETHANY HIGH SCHOOL 14:59.01111114 7:29.50
136 Trinity Hamilton BERRYHILL HIGH SCHOO 15:01.403101 9115 7:30.70
755 Presley Miller WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL 15:01.825102 12116 7:30.91
169 Annet Nunez BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 15:02.124103 11117 7:31.06
619 Maura Tecla POTEAU HIGH SCHOOL 15:02.826104 12118 7:31.41
702 Leslie Nieves SULPHUR HIGH SCHOOL 15:03.454105 11119 7:31.72
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243 Brooke King CHICKASHA HIGH SCHOO 15:04.2219120 7:32.11

705 Alma Riosugalde SULPHUR HIGH SCHOOL 15:04.555106 9121 7:32.27
142 Victoria Wood BERRYHILL HIGH SCHOO 15:04.864107 11122 7:32.43
587 Kimberly Diaz PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 15:05.974108 11123 7:32.98
740 Trinity Ross VERDIGRIS HIGH SCHOO 15:06.646109 12124 7:33.32
620 Shelby Zink POTEAU HIGH SCHOOL 15:09.957110 12125 7:34.97
704 Hannah Priest SULPHUR HIGH SCHOOL 15:11.366111 11126 7:35.68
608 Autum Coenen PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 15:11.655112 9127 7:35.82
500 Elizabeth Maxwell MCLOUD HIGH SCHOOL 15:11.95110128 7:35.97
137 Delilah Mcguirk BERRYHILL HIGH SCHOO 15:12.255113 9129 7:36.12
501 Trinity Reyes MCLOUD HIGH SCHOOL 15:12.5629130 7:36.28

586 Kaylee Clark PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 15:15.215114 12131 7:37.60
299 Morgan Franklin CUSHING HIGH SCHOOL 15:18.46310132 7:39.23
612 Savannah Sauer PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 15:20.156115 12133 7:40.07
141 Rhiauna Switzer BERRYHILL HIGH SCHOO 15:21.446116 9134 7:40.72
168 Ryen Meneffee BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 15:24.405117 9135 7:42.20
590 Kadie Miranda PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 15:26.156118 11136 7:43.07
589 Harlee Jones PAULS VALLEY HIGH SC 15:28.457119 12137 7:44.22
197 Kristin Keys CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 15:30.004120 10138 7:45.00
715 Harper Stone TECUMSEH HIGH SCHOOL 15:30.3919139 7:45.19
118 Lauren Johanntoberns ANADARKO HIGH SCHOOL 15:32.716121 11140 7:46.35

139 Sherlyn Ramirez BERRYHILL HIGH SCHOO 15:37.107122 9141 7:48.55
202 Emily Thornton CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 15:39.245123 10142 7:49.62
290 Hope Taylor COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN 15:41.005124 12143 7:50.50
752 Elizabeth Cantrell WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL 15:43.356125 12144 7:51.67
727 Luce Perales TUTTLE HIGH SCHOOL 15:44.124126 9145 7:52.06
597 Emmerson Hurst PERKINS-TRYON HIGH S 15:45.396127 10146 7:52.69
724 Abby Bolster TUTTLE HIGH SCHOOL 15:46.695128 12147 7:53.34
664 Faith Walker SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 15:47.004129 11148 7:53.50
703 Lacy Peters SULPHUR HIGH SCHOOL 15:47.427130 9149 7:53.71
115 Calli Connally ANADARKO HIGH SCHOOL 15:52.447131 11150 7:56.22

201 Lily Robinson CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 15:54.616132 12151 7:57.30
723 Ciera Williams TUTTLE HIGH SCHOOL 15:57.806133 10152 7:58.90
663 Nicole  Snively SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 15:59.635134 11153 7:59.81
167 Sparrow Bailey BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 16:08.196135 9154 8:04.09
368 Cadence Lawson HARRAH HIGH SCHOOL 16:09.55112155 8:04.77
170 Abby Price BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 16:14.687136 10156 8:07.34
288 Mary Mcclung COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN 16:20.616137 10157 8:10.30
726 Alma Perales TUTTLE HIGH SCHOOL 16:22.967138 11158 8:11.48
196 Isabel Glenn CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 16:25.087139 10159 8:12.54
594 Rachel Burns PERKINS-TRYON HIGH S 16:25.537140 11160 8:12.76

753 Serenity Eaton WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL 16:25.937141 11161 8:12.96
743 Courtney Wickham VERDIGRIS HIGH SCHOO 16:26.307142 11162 8:13.15
610 Lyanna Minhinnett PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 17:16.817143 9163 8:38.40
659 Nevaeh Bowman SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 18:22.676144 12164 9:11.33
1531 Brianna Hidman SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 20:49.537145 9165 10:24.76
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Event # 10 BOYS High Schoo Run  4A

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/MI
1 CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 70 2-6-9-12-41 76-86 1:25:42 2:1017:08.427:03.58
2 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HI 79 1-13-16-19-30 33-42 1:26:33 2:1317:18.636:31.71
3 OKLAHOMA (OCS HS) CH 79 3-5-11-24-36 44-63 1:26:34 1:4217:18.896:39.04
4 BYNG HIGH SCHOOL 154 7-15-26-34-72 100-122 1:29:40 2:0917:55.946:39.38
5 METRO CHRISTIAN ACAD 198 8-31-48-50-61 64-97 1:31:12 1:5018:14.346:52.29
6 PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 265 27-29-53-77-79 88-90 1:33:37 1:2518:43.447:04.49
7 POTEAU HIGH SCHOOL 269 17-23-60-78-91 102-103 1:33:31 2:1118:42.196:51.54
8 ELK CITY HIGH SCHOOL 272 20-28-40-73-111 124-142 1:33:51 2:4018:46.113:45.22
9 COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN 286 22-39-43-84-98 114-123 1:34:06 2:0418:49.296:54.61
10 SEMINOLE HIGH SCHOOL 308 38-45-57-74-94 121-147 1:34:40 1:3018:55.903:47.18
11 BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 322 21-49-68-83-101 110-113 1:35:03 2:0819:00.657:26.67
12 HOLLAND HALL HIGH SC 332 4-62-67-95-104 116-132 1:34:36 3:3518:55.173:47.03
13 CASCIA HALL HIGH SCH 335 51-54-69-80-81 87-120 1:35:26 0:5219:05.196:25.51
14 ANADARKO HIGH SCHOOL 336 18-46-65-92-115 131-143 1:35:48 2:5819:09.536:57.17
15 BETHANY HIGH SCHOOL 341 32-35-70-99-105 107-117 1:35:39 2:0019:07.793:49.55
16 MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL 353 14-55-59-85-140 141-144 1:36:43 4:5819:20.613:52.12
17 CUSHING HIGH SCHOOL 407 47-66-89-93-112 128-138 1:37:36 1:5419:31.103:54.22
18 SULPHUR HIGH SCHOOL 425 58-71-82-96-118 129-130 1:38:14 1:5919:38.817:16.59
19 BRIDGE CREEK HIGH SC 435 37-75-106-108-109 119-125 1:38:38 2:0619:43.553:56.71
20 BERRYHILL HIGH SCHOO 463 25-52-126-127-133 134-146 1:40:24 3:4420:04.887:25.96
21 PERKINS-TRYON HIGH S 474 10-56-135-136-137 139-145 1:41:42 4:5720:20.357:11.71

OVERALL SCORE BIB
PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON
AVG/MI

1092 Ryan Mclaughlin HARDING CHARTER PREP 15:42.011121 3:08.40
1188 Andrew Smithwick LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HI 15:53.9711 112 3:10.79
903 Damien Williams CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 16:11.3212 123 3:14.26
1297 Ethan Stovall OKLAHOMA (OCS HS) CH 16:31.7713 114 3:18.35
1116 Ike Walker HOLLAND HALL HIGH SC 16:33.0514 125 3:18.61
1296 Jack Ray OKLAHOMA (OCS HS) CH 16:47.1925 116 3:21.43
898 Matthew Brue CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 16:56.6426 127 3:23.32
897 Kade Streater BYNG HIGH SCHOOL 17:00.6317 128 3:24.12
1247 Carson  Smith METRO CHRISTIAN ACAD 17:01.2518 129 3:24.25
904 Zachary Williams CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 17:03.6139 910 3:24.72

1284 Jordan Coody NORTH ROCK CREEK HIG 17:04.8811111 3:24.97
1318 Corbin Galt PERKINS-TRYON HIGH S 17:05.43110 1012 3:25.08
1295 Dylan Jones OKLAHOMA (OCS HS) CH 17:06.99311 1113 3:25.39
902 Anthony Radke CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 17:08.55412 1114 3:25.71
1183 Jaxson Brooks LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HI 17:15.13213 1115 3:27.02
1211 Lydon Swafford MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL 17:17.32114 1116 3:27.46
892 Harley Cobb BYNG HIGH SCHOOL 17:17.83215 1217 3:27.56
1479 Jacoby Welsh WEATHERFORD HIGH SCH 17:18.2011018 3:27.64
1187 Ethan Martin LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HI 17:30.17316 1219 3:30.03
1347 Stihl Snyder POTEAU HIGH SCHOOL 17:34.32117 1120 3:30.86

807 Alex Pebeahsy ANADARKO HIGH SCHOOL 17:43.80118 1021 3:32.76
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1185 Asher Harris LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HI 17:46.61419 1222 3:33.32
1061 Jack Morgan ELK CITY HIGH SCHOOL 17:46.87120 1023 3:33.37
858 Davis Vittitow BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 17:48.92121 1024 3:33.78
984 Carter Craig COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN 17:51.52122 1225 3:34.30
1343 Ramiro Lucero POTEAU HIGH SCHOOL 17:53.01223 1026 3:34.60
1298 Tj Vaughn OKLAHOMA (OCS HS) CH 17:54.49424 1127 3:34.89
1066 Cooper Glasgow FT GIBSON HIGH SCHOO 17:56.9711028 3:35.39
820 Mason Bickle BERRYHILL HIGH SCHOO 17:57.54125 1229 3:35.50
893 Lawrence Coleman BYNG HIGH SCHOOL 17:57.82326 1130 3:35.56

1158 Connor Hine KINGFISHER HIGH SCHO 17:58.1511231 3:35.63
1332 Jonathan Garcia PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 18:01.70127 932 3:36.34
1059 Lane Hargrove ELK CITY HIGH SCHOOL 18:02.32228 1233 3:36.46
1334 Trevor Honeycutt PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 18:05.70229 1234 3:37.14
1189 Tyler Stine LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HI 18:07.31530 1135 3:37.46
1246 Owen Schwerdtfeger METRO CHRISTIAN ACAD 18:07.92231 936 3:37.58
831 Mason Wyett BETHANY HIGH SCHOOL 18:09.79132 1037 3:37.95
1186 Ben Himaya LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HI 18:11.74633 1238 3:38.34
894 Alex Herrera BYNG HIGH SCHOOL 18:13.16434 1039 3:38.63
828 Cole Powell BETHANY HIGH SCHOOL 18:13.59235 1040 3:38.71

1293 Gavin Ciesla OKLAHOMA (OCS HS) CH 18:14.03536 1141 3:38.80
878 Jaden Rodriguez BRIDGE CREEK HIGH SC 18:17.99137 1042 3:39.59
1390 Riley Khalil SEMINOLE HIGH SCHOOL 18:18.93138 1243 3:39.78
985 Levi Haynes COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN 18:20.51239 944 3:40.10
1057 Ethan Banks ELK CITY HIGH SCHOOL 18:21.65340 1145 3:40.33
901 Christian Muniz CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 18:21.99541 1046 3:40.39
1184 Lukas Bury LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HI 18:22.59742 1047 3:40.51
988 Noah Robinson COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN 18:24.03343 1048 3:40.80
1292 Logan Austin OKLAHOMA (OCS HS) CH 18:28.90644 949 3:41.78
1388 Josh Armstrong SEMINOLE HIGH SCHOOL 18:29.96245 1050 3:41.99

973 Kyler Kauk CLEVELAND HIGH SCHOO 18:31.0411251 3:42.20
802 Xzavier Cozad ANADARKO HIGH SCHOOL 18:32.78246 1252 3:42.55
1005 Ethan Hilbert CUSHING HIGH SCHOOL 18:33.90147 1253 3:42.78
1248 JP Trook METRO CHRISTIAN ACAD 18:34.18348 1254 3:42.83
853 Grant Elam BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 18:34.73249 1255 3:42.94
1244 Luke Griesemer METRO CHRISTIAN ACAD 18:36.56450 1256 3:43.31
931 Forrest Sipes CASCIA HALL HIGH SCH 18:36.94151 1257 3:43.38
823 Boston Weinstock BERRYHILL HIGH SCHOO 18:37.37252 1158 3:43.47
1336 Ethan Lollman PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 18:38.26353 1259 3:43.65
1477 Alberto Arrieta WEATHERFORD HIGH SCH 18:38.7321260 3:43.74

1462 James Coward WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL 18:41.0411161 3:44.20
926 Jack Farrell CASCIA HALL HIGH SCH 18:42.03254 962 3:44.40
1209 Phillip Owens MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL 18:43.89255 1263 3:44.77
1321 Kade Moorman PERKINS-TRYON HIGH S 18:44.17256 1264 3:44.83
1204 Anthony Sanchez MADILL HIGH SCHOOL 18:47.8511265 3:45.57
1393 Yuro Sewell SEMINOLE HIGH SCHOOL 18:48.26357 1066 3:45.65
1478 Joe Bradley WEATHERFORD HIGH SCH 18:49.393967 3:45.87
1429 Halen Pannell SULPHUR HIGH SCHOOL 18:49.68158 1068 3:45.93
1212 Zane Swafford MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL 18:50.85359 969 3:46.17
1342 Riley Gastelum POTEAU HIGH SCHOOL 18:51.14360 1270 3:46.22

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



10/30/2021

Page 7 of 8

2021 OSSAA State Cross Country Meet
Edmond Santa Fe

- 10/30/202110/30/2021

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 10 BOYS High Schoo Run  4A
1242 Brodie Bradshaw METRO CHRISTIAN ACAD 18:51.82561 1171 3:46.36
1112 Oscar Ichinose HOLLAND HALL HIGH SC 18:57.07262 1172 3:47.41
1294 Cade Cooper OKLAHOMA (OCS HS) CH 18:58.46763 1073 3:47.69
1243 Xander Dawson METRO CHRISTIAN ACAD 18:58.96664 974 3:47.79
1227 Gage Bailey MCLOUD HIGH SCHOOL 19:00.0911175 3:48.01
805 Michael McCathern ANADARKO HIGH SCHOOL 19:02.13365 1276 3:48.42
1006 Evan Hilbert CUSHING HIGH SCHOOL 19:04.70266 1277 3:48.94
1114 Luke Nowlin HOLLAND HALL HIGH SC 19:07.37367 1078 3:49.47
857 Kellen Rutledge BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 19:07.82368 1079 3:49.56
927 Mike Lillie CASCIA HALL HIGH SCH 19:08.53369 1180 3:49.70

829 Keegan Ross BETHANY HIGH SCHOOL 19:09.74370 1181 3:49.94
1427 Kaleb Madron SULPHUR HIGH SCHOOL 19:10.01271 982 3:50.00
896 Gage Streater BYNG HIGH SCHOOL 19:10.26572 983 3:50.05
1063 Jack Thomas ELK CITY HIGH SCHOOL 19:12.42473 984 3:50.48
1391 Kadin Marshall SEMINOLE HIGH SCHOOL 19:13.40474 1085 3:50.68
875 Aidan Collins BRIDGE CREEK HIGH SC 19:17.87275 1086 3:51.57
899 Jayt Drew CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 19:20.43676 987 3:52.08
1460 Julian Harjo TUTTLE HIGH SCHOOL 19:21.7511088 3:52.35
1307 Jace Jansen OOLOGAH-TALALA HIGH 19:23.0911289 3:52.61
1333 Jonathan Harris PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 19:24.11477 1190 3:52.82

1345 Andrew Riley POTEAU HIGH SCHOOL 19:27.01478 1191 3:53.40
1335 Cooper Lewis PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 19:27.47579 1092 3:53.49
932 William Soranno CASCIA HALL HIGH SCH 19:28.98480 993 3:53.79
929 Rahul Rajesh CASCIA HALL HIGH SCH 19:29.49581 1294 3:53.89
1428 Ruben Osornio SULPHUR HIGH SCHOOL 19:31.61382 1295 3:54.32
1205 James Valadez MADILL HIGH SCHOOL 19:31.902996 3:54.38
1440 James Negahnquet TECUMSEH HIGH SCHOOL 19:32.2711197 3:54.45
859 Jason Zheng BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 19:34.23483 1198 3:54.84
987 Joshua Pantoja COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN 19:34.75484 1199 3:54.95
1228 Santos Lujan MCLOUD HIGH SCHOOL 19:35.31210100 3:55.06

1210 Ryan Owens MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL 19:35.58485 9101 3:55.11
1283 Elijah Bloyed NORTH ROCK CREEK HIG 19:37.08212102 3:55.41
935 Brock Barr CHICKASHA HIGH SCHOO 19:37.97111103 3:55.59
900 Hunter Keil CACHE HIGH SCHOOL 19:38.42786 9104 3:55.68
928 Ben Phelps CASCIA HALL HIGH SCH 19:40.52687 9105 3:56.10
1337 Samuel Lollman PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 19:41.49688 9106 3:56.29
1008 Tevin Minney CUSHING HIGH SCHOOL 19:42.25389 9107 3:56.45
1338 Drew Rayburn PLAINVIEW HIGH SCHOO 19:43.37790 9108 3:56.67
1344 Alex Martinez POTEAU HIGH SCHOOL 19:45.51591 10109 3:57.10
804 Sylis Jurado ANADARKO HIGH SCHOOL 19:46.22492 12110 3:57.24

1009 Auggustus Simpson CUSHING HIGH SCHOOL 19:46.70493 10111 3:57.34
1392 Aaron Miller SEMINOLE HIGH SCHOOL 19:48.96594 10112 3:57.79
1115 Andrew Silvestri HOLLAND HALL HIGH SC 19:50.26495 11113 3:58.05
1426 Huston Holder SULPHUR HIGH SCHOOL 19:53.20496 10114 3:58.64
1245 Zach Millspaugh METRO CHRISTIAN ACAD 19:55.34797 10115 3:59.06
986 Caleb Maynard COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN 19:55.68598 12116 3:59.13
830 Nolan Stayton BETHANY HIGH SCHOOL 19:56.07499 10117 3:59.21
891 Nathan Cain BYNG HIGH SCHOOL 19:56.776100 10118 3:59.35
856 Tyler Rodgers BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 19:57.565101 11119 3:59.51
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1461 Dominique Chumley WAGONER HIGH SCHOOL 19:58.44211120 3:59.68

1341 Tyler Baker POTEAU HIGH SCHOOL 20:02.056102 10121 4:00.41
1346 Dominic Smith POTEAU HIGH SCHOOL 20:03.187103 10122 4:00.63
1111 Noel Hosterman HOLLAND HALL HIGH SC 20:08.105104 11123 4:01.62
825 Sebastian Caballero BETHANY HIGH SCHOOL 20:09.795105 10124 4:01.95
972 Connor Davidson CLEVELAND HIGH SCHOO 20:11.97211125 4:02.39
876 Connor Gerth BRIDGE CREEK HIGH SC 20:18.033106 10126 4:03.60
826 Levi Johnson BETHANY HIGH SCHOOL 20:18.306107 10127 4:03.66
880 Skyler Smith BRIDGE CREEK HIGH SC 20:18.974108 10128 4:03.79
881 Ethan Taylor BRIDGE CREEK HIGH SC 20:24.895109 9129 4:04.97
854 Zayne Hadlock BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 20:26.386110 10130 4:05.27

1060 Kye Keyes ELK CITY HIGH SCHOOL 20:27.315111 11131 4:05.46
1010 Iziah Tusler CUSHING HIGH SCHOOL 20:27.975112 9132 4:05.59
855 Layton Jirak BLANCHARD HIGH SCHOO 20:32.637113 9133 4:06.52
989 Ean Wells COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN 20:34.196114 9134 4:06.83
808 Jeffrey Tenequer ANADARKO HIGH SCHOOL 20:42.725115 11135 4:08.54
1110 Michael Cameron HOLLAND HALL HIGH SC 20:46.056116 9136 4:09.21
827 Kylar Peterson BETHANY HIGH SCHOOL 20:48.977117 12137 4:09.79
1432 Gus Wade SULPHUR HIGH SCHOOL 20:49.555118 11138 4:09.91
877 Chase Huffman BRIDGE CREEK HIGH SC 20:50.716119 9139 4:10.14
930 William Sides CASCIA HALL HIGH SCH 20:51.507120 12140 4:10.30

1394 Trever Steinle SEMINOLE HIGH SCHOOL 20:52.636121 9141 4:10.52
895 Sam Holcomb BYNG HIGH SCHOOL 20:56.867122 9142 4:11.37
983 Keaton Cochell COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN 20:57.567123 9143 4:11.51
1062 Zachary Rhodes ELK CITY HIGH SCHOOL 20:59.506124 10144 4:11.90
879 Caden Russell BRIDGE CREEK HIGH SC 21:00.077125 12145 4:12.01
821 Daniel Morgan BERRYHILL HIGH SCHOO 21:00.383126 11146 4:12.07
818 Joseph Axsom BERRYHILL HIGH SCHOO 21:07.524127 11147 4:13.50
1004 Kaden Eyler CUSHING HIGH SCHOOL 21:07.886128 12148 4:13.57
1431 Brailyn Valandingham SULPHUR HIGH SCHOOL 21:24.456129 11149 4:16.89
1430 Mason Salter SULPHUR HIGH SCHOOL 21:28.057130 10150 4:17.61

803 Jacob French ANADARKO HIGH SCHOOL 21:33.876131 10151 4:18.77
1113 Johnny Myers HOLLAND HALL HIGH SC 21:38.187132 9152 4:19.63
824 Joey Wise BERRYHILL HIGH SCHOO 21:41.615133 11153 4:20.32
822 Jaxon Rotert BERRYHILL HIGH SCHOO 21:47.076134 9154 4:21.41
1320 Rogelio Martinez PERKINS-TRYON HIGH S 21:50.083135 9155 4:22.01
1322 Mason Stone PERKINS-TRYON HIGH S 21:59.094136 11156 4:23.81
1317 Alex Calder PERKINS-TRYON HIGH S 22:02.995137 12157 4:24.59
1007 Dylan Leverich CUSHING HIGH SCHOOL 22:06.847138 10158 4:25.36
1319 Colton Hane PERKINS-TRYON HIGH S 22:11.066139 9159 4:26.21
1206 Nathan Caviness MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL 22:15.415140 10160 4:27.08

1207 Tanner Ficken MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL 22:20.926141 9161 4:28.18
1058 Cy Barker ELK CITY HIGH SCHOOL 22:23.227142 11162 4:28.64
806 Gabriel Olvera ANADARKO HIGH SCHOOL 22:37.857143 10163 4:31.57
1208 Uriel Flores MANNFORD HIGH SCHOOL 22:41.227144 10164 4:32.24
1323 Eugene  Williams PERKINS-TRYON HIGH S 22:49.447145 11165 4:33.88
819 Braden Belk BERRYHILL HIGH SCHOO 23:05.527146 9166 4:37.10
1389 Easton Atyia SEMINOLE HIGH SCHOOL 23:30.837147 9167 4:42.16
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